
. # Ci : LSOGSMH1GSSPLOQOZ93Z1 

en tg «= sit Engineering Limited 
VEL Regd. Office : Room No. 12, Kapadia Chambers, 51, Bharuch Street, 

Masjid Bunder (3 Mumbai - (MM) ~ 00 G09 

Ph, 11022} 66450223, E-mail: investor _wikaligyakooin, Website : wawuviksitan 

VEL/BSE/2023-24/93 February 16, 2024 

To, 

BSE Limited, 

‘1st Floor, New Trading Ring 
Rotunda Building, P.J Towers, 

Dalal Street, Fort, 

Mumbai - 400001 

Scripcode-506196 

Subject: Corrigendum to submission of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 
2023 pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 
2015 

Reference: Email Dated February 15, 2024 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is in reference to the captioned subject and in continuation to our intimation dated February 14, 2024, this 
is to inform you that Shri Dinesh Kumar Deora (Resolution Professional) in a meeting held on February 14, 

2024 has approved unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 in accordance with 

Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and report issued 
by the Statutory Auditors are enclosed herewith for your records. 

_ The RP has apptoved the financial results only to the limited extent of discharging the powers of the Board of 

Directors of the Company (suspended during CIRP) which have been conferred upon him in terms of 

provisions of Section 17 of the Code. The statutory auditors of the Company have catried out a limited review 

on the financial results. 

The meeting was commenced at 07:00 P.M. and concluded at 07:30 P.M. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Viksit Engineering Limited 

(Company Under Con porate Insolvency Resolution Process) 

:e 

Membership No 

Gack: As above



AB HOUSE 
| A K B JAIN & CO. E-2/316, Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS  :0755-2420163, 2420319 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to date Unaudited 
Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 
amended. 

To 

The Resolution Professional of 
M/s Viksit Engineering Limited, 
(A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP)) 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results 
of M/s VIKSIT ENGINEERING LIMITED (the “Company”) for the quarter ended 31* 
December, 2023 and the year to date from 1t April 2023 to 31*t December 2023 (the 
“Statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the 
requirements of regulation 33 of the SEBI (the Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the “Listing Regulations”). 

2. The company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the statement in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian 
Accounting Standard 34, (“Ind AS 34”) “Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued 
there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in 
compliance with regulation 33 of the listing regulations. The statement has been 
approved by the resolution professional. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on 
the statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with Standard on Review 
Engagement (“SRE") 2410 “Review of Interim financial information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountant of 
India (“ICAI”). This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain 
moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A 
review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of person 
responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other 
review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in 
accordance with Standards on Auditing as issued by the ICA! and consequently does not 
enable us to obtain assurance that would become aware of all significant matters that 
might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as stated in Paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our 
attention that cause us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in 



accordance with the recognition and : measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard (“ r es AC a6 Ind AS”) specified under Section 133 of Companies Act 
2013, as amended , read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting 
principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be 
disclosed in terms of listing regulations, including the manner in which it is to be 
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

5. Other Matter 

i) We draw attention to the Note No. 1 of the standalone financial results, wherein, it has 
been provided that the Honourable NCLT, Mumbai bench has admitted the Corporate 
Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against the company vide an order dated 08% 
December 2023. Pursuant to this order, the power of the Board of Directors was 
suspended and were exercisable by Shri Dinesh Kumar Deora, the interim resolution 

professional appointed by the Honourable NCLT who was consequently confirmed to be 
continue as a resolution professional (RP) by the committee of creditors in their meeting 
held on OSth January 2024. In the view of ongoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution 
Process (CIRP) and suspension of power of Board of Directors and as explain to us the 
powers of adoption of this standalone financial results vest with the resolution 
professional (RP) under the provision of IBC, 2016. 

li) Further, we draw attention that, on account of CIRP being initiated as mentioned above, 
on account of continuous losses, on account of no regular operations of the Company 

and on account of companies net worth being eroded further, are the factors which has 
raised doubt whether the company will be continue as the going concern. However, the 
financial results have been prepared on the assumption that the company will continue 
as the going concern. 

For AKB Jain & Co 

Chartered Accountants 

FRN: 003904C 

RAHUL DEWANI 
(Partner) 
M.No:435066 

UDIN:24435066BKFOFW2007 

Place: Bhopal 
Date: 14.02.2024



€ __. . . CIN : L99999MH tessPLCoz932" 

Saw, Viksit Enginecring Limited 
Wi - i. Regd. Office : Room No. 1-2, Kapadia Chambers, 51, Bharuch Street, 

Masjid Bunder 42} Mumbai ~ (MH) - 400 009 

Ph, : (022) 66150223, E-mail: investor viksi@yanoain, Website : wewviksitin 

STATEMENT OF UN AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS 

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 3ist DECEMBER 2023 

(Rs in Lacs except EPS) ; 

Dp. NINE MONTHS ENDED YEAR ENDED 
S.No. Particulars QUARTER END! iz

} 

31.12.2023 | 36.09.2023 | 31.12.2022 34.42.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 51.03.2023 

(Refer Notes Below) Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited Unaudited | Unaudited Audited 

A... Income from operations 
(a)_Net sales /Income from operations (Net of Excise duty! GST) 

__|(b) Other operating income - 7 7 . . 

Total income from operations (net) - - - - - - 

Other income 2.95 63.76] . 66.02 : _ 

Total Ineome 225| 63.16 : 66,02 : ; 

Expenses 7 

trade 

@! Lts expen ~ 230| 3h | 899 

; (e) Finance costs ° - - 1. - ; 

__{(0 Depreciation and amortisation expense — |< ns ee: en ee 

(g) Other expenses 20.19 37.99) 0.80 58.43 7:43 9.07 

Total Expenses 
23337 41.70 0.80 65.77) 10.15 23.56 

3 _ [Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items, extraordinary OLD 22.06 (8,80) 6.24) (16.15) (23.56) 

items and Tax (1-2) 

4 — \Exceptional items 
- : - - - (534,94) 

5 |Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before extraordinary items ard (583) 12.06 (0.88) 6.24) (10.15) (558.50) 

tax +4) 

6 — {Extraordinary items 
- - - . ; | 

7 |Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax 6 +6) GAL] 712.06 (6.86) 0.24 (10.15) (558.50) 

8 {Tax expense 

poo xpd for ener years » Deeradn Se es a 

Sub total of 8 (ati) —- : : : ap 

9 {Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7-8) 110) 71.06 (0.80) oad) 01) (560.22) 

10 {Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) 
- 4 - : - . 

U1 | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (+18) (0) 71.06 (0.80) a4) (201) (660.22) 

72 [Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10/- each) 24.90 24.90 24.90 24.90 24.90 24.90 

13 |Other Equity 
- - - + - 5 

wld 

(848) 886 (0.32) 0,10 (4.06) (204.99 

_ 
8.48), 8.86 (032) 0.10 (4.06) (204.99 



# 
— sex Buegd, Office : Room No. 1-2, Kapadia Chambers, $1, Bharuch Street, 

CIM: LOGSSOMH TOS8PiCoze327 

Viksit Engineering Limited 

Maéiid Bunder (2) Mumbel ~ (4H «400 coo 
Ph. . {022}. 66750225, E-mail : investor vikcii@yahouin, Website : wanvikesitin 

Notes to financial results- 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

Pursuant to petition filed by M/s. Epoch Mercantiles Private Limited (Finacial Creditor) for 

resolution of an unresolved financial debt of Rs 1,19,90,000. (One Crore Nineteen Lakh 

Ninety Thousand Only), The Honorable Mumbai Bench vide its order dated December 8, 

2023 has initiated the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process against the Company under 

"Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016" and Mr. Dinesh Kumar Deora (IBBI Reg. No. 

IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00958/2020-21/13041) was appointed as Interim Resolution 

Professional (IRP) with respect to the Company. Accordingly, as per Section 17 of the Code, 

the powers of the Board has been suspended w.e.f. December 8, 2023. 

Comunittee of creditors in its meeting held on January 5, 2024 appointed Mr. Dinesh Kumar 

Deora (IBBI Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-002/1P-N00958 / 2020-21 /13041) as Resolution Professional. 

The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the resolution professional 

(RP). 

The figures have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary. 

The Company has only single Reportable Business Segment in terms of requirements of 

Accounting Standard-108. 

For VIKSIT ENGINEERING LIMITED 

(Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process) 
$ 

* DINESH 
. aon dvtineell KUMAR 

Refhssonrealon * DEORA 

Date: 14.02.2024 ‘Raghunandan Khandelwal Dinesh Kumar Deora 

Place: Mumbai Managing Director and CFO (Resolution Professional) 

DIN; 00401113 (IBBI Reg. No. IBBY/IPA-002 
/TP-N00958/2020-21/13041)


	5b38fea6ddb708b86a0deb7b02e3dd29442e86a9a2934c5276793240da56ee84.pdf
	47dfb3b4d98345c3206759070353260bb384678ac103df916fc23d96d730d88d.pdf

